
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

MINISTRY OF PLANTATION INDUSTRIES  

 

RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF SRI LANKA 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

 

Drain Repairing at Raw Rubber Chemical Analysis Department Rathmalana 

1.Chairman of the Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) of Rubber Research Institute of 

Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the above renovation. 

Ref No. Estimate Value (LKR) Bid Security (LKR) 

 

RRISL/PRO/Rath/Recurrent/2023 

(46) 
166,652.00 2,500.00 

Bidder should; 

a. Be a registered contractor (Building Construction – C9 and C8) of Construction 

Industry Development Authority with validity for year 2023. 

b. Have a financial capability for construction. 

c. Have recent five years experience in construction/ renovation of buildings. 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Method limited to Colombo 

District. 

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Resident Engineer, Rubber Research 

Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield, Agalawatta (Telephone: 034-2247426 / 2247383) from 

9.00 am to 3.00 pm on any working day from 19.09.2023 to 03.10.2023. 

4. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Rs.2,500.00 in cash or form of a bank 

guarantee, issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank 

of Sri Lanka. Bid security must be valid for 91 days from the bids opening (including opening 

date). 

5. Sealed bids furnishing the information required in the attached standard Bidding document  

filling the all empty cages should be Send to the Director, Rubber Research Institute of Sri 

Lanka, Dartonfield,  Agalawatta  under registered cover or should be placed into the box 

available in the Account Department (Procurement Unit), Dartonfield, Agalawatta.   

Otherwise they will be rejected. 

6. The envelope containing the Bid should bear the words “Drain Repairing at Raw 

Rubber Chemical Analysis Department Rathmalana” in its top left corner.   Bids 

close at 10.30am on 04.10.2023 and they will be opened immediately after the closing time 

on the same day at Dartonfield, Agalawatta.  The decision of the Procurement Committee will 

be final and definite.  Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be 

present at the time of opening of bids. 

 

 

        Chairman 

Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) 

Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka 

Dartonfield, Agalawatta 

19.09.2023 
 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 

DRAIN REPAIRING- RR & CA DEPT  

 RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, TELAWALA ROAD, RATHMALANA  

  Bill 

Item   
  Description     Unit    Qty  Rate Amount 

1 Preliminaries       

1.1 
Contractor's mobilization including material 

transport to the site (repairing location) 
item 1 

  

1.2 Site Clearing & debris away item 1   

          

2 Demolishing work & Earth Work       

2.1 
Chipping cement rendering and clearing debris 

away 
Sqr 1.2 

  

2.2 Demolishing drains and clearing debris away ft 30   

2.3 
Demolishing 3" thick brick paved floors and 

clearing debris away 
Sqr 1.2 

  

2.4 

Clearing of all debris arisen from demolition 

work and take away from site to dumping yards 

including loading, unloading & transport 

Cube 2 

  

2.5 

Approved Earth spreading , leveling watering 

and compaction manually using standard cast 

iron stamper or equivalent and filling in 150 

mm thick layers (loose volume) in restricted 

areas (Earth available at site) - Earth measured 

as a volume in loose state before spreading and 

compaction  

Cube 0.75 

  

2.6 Cost for Laterail soil including transport Cube 1   

          

3 Concreting       

3.1 
Volume Batched Grade 20 concrete prepared at 

site  using mixer and vibrator  
Cube 0.30 

  

3.2 

Cement concrete drains of internal size 9" wide 

and depth varies from 6" - 9" ,consist of 3" 

thick base and side walls in Grade 20 concrete 

including 1/2" thick 1:3 rendering without ramp 

including  necessary formwork 

ft 30.00 

  

3.3 

Rendering 1/2" thick in cement and sand 1:3 in 

R.C.C. floors and paved floors finished smooth 

with cement slurry and colour pigment 

Sqr 1.20 

  

          

          

4 Provisional Sum for additional Works P/S 1.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 

          

Total Amount   



 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

                                    Validity Period of the Bid  
 

 Total Price :                                  Without VAT 
 

                           With VAT & Other Taxes. 
 

Total price  including all taxes (in figures) 
 

(in words)   
 

 

 

Name of the Authorized Officer  ........................................................................................... 

Signature of the Authorized Officer ........................................................................................... 

Name of  the Company   ........................................................................................... 

VAT Registration No.   ........................................................................................... 

Address    ........................................................................................... 

........................................................................................... 

Telephone Nos.    ........................................................................................... 

Email address     ………………………………………………………….. 

Rubber Stamp    ........................................................................................... 

Date :     ........................................................................................... 

 

 


